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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001132224 RIYA  DUTTA Female No  1 1 UR  3  480.00  579.00  678.00  773.00  868.00  960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000387937 PRITILATA  SAMANTA Female No  2 2 UR  2  444.00  536.00  630.00  722.00  806.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369632 SATHI  SAMANTA Female No  3 3 UR  2  433.00  520.00  613.00  700.00  783.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992685 TISA  DEY Female No  4 4 UR  3  425.00  512.00  599.00  683.00  767.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001224455 SHILPA  BHOWMICK Female No  5 5 UR  4  416.00  498.00  586.00  669.00  751.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001596404 RAMA  JANA Female No  6 6 UR  3  415.00  508.00  601.00  687.00  762.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965411 BAISAKHI  BHOUMIK Female No  7 7 UR  3  408.00  490.00  589.00  671.00  746.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566381 SATHI  DAS Female No  8  1 8 SC  1  408.00  489.00  579.00  660.00  738.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991477 SUMANA  JANA Female No  9 9 UR  2  400.00  491.00  582.00  658.00  730.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000860334 MANDIRA  MANNA Female No  10 10 UR  11  398.00  488.00  578.00  661.00  732.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432860 SUITY  DAS Female No  11  2 11 SC  6  398.00  483.00  568.00  646.00  721.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218760 SUMANA  PAN Female No  12 12 UR  9  390.00  473.00  556.00  636.00  713.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563547 SRABANI  PAL Female No  13 13 UR  10  385.00  469.00  553.00  628.00  700.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001196002 SUCHARITA  MANNA Female No  14 14 UR  7  379.00  459.00  539.00  619.00  695.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000455350 TRISHITA  PRATIHAR Female No  15 15 UR  3  376.00  456.00  536.00  614.00  684.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894812 PRIYA  BAG Female No  16 16 UR  1  373.00  447.00  535.00  610.00  684.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582108 SIMRAN  AHAMMED Female No  17 17 UR  7  368.00  448.00  528.00  603.00  673.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000776492 MEGHA SINGHA ROY Female No  18 18 UR  12  358.00  435.00  512.00  587.00  655.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001205106 PAYEL  JANA Female No  19 19 UR  5  358.00  434.00  510.00  580.00  650.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637790 SNEHA  GANGULY Female No  20 20 UR  7  355.00  423.00  498.00  572.00  642.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001174035 KHUSI  PAL Female No  21  1 21 OBC-B  14  355.00  419.00  502.00  578.00  646.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900711 DEBASMITA  DOLUI Female No  22  3 22 SC  14  354.00  426.00  506.00  578.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111788 KRISHNA  ROY Female No  23  4 23 SC  6  354.00  417.00  497.00  577.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934282 SATHI  PATRA Female No  24 24 UR  2  349.00  419.00  499.00  569.00  634.00  698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523669 SHREYA  MIDYA Female No  25 25 UR  5  346.00  426.00  506.00  570.00  634.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123429 SUNITA  RAJPANDIT Female No  26 26 UR  3  341.00  411.00  481.00  551.00  618.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100992 MINA  BAG Female No  27  5 27 SC  6  341.00  403.00  481.00  555.00  620.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001935112 ANKITA  DEY Female No  28 28 UR  7  339.00  411.00  495.00  567.00  631.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695540 SHIPRA  PAL Female No  29  2 29 OBC-B  6  337.00  413.00  489.00  554.00  616.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239663 ARNABI  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  8  337.00  410.00  483.00  553.00  614.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001379161 PIU  HAIT Female No  31 31 UR  17  335.00  412.00  496.00  573.00  624.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753126 SOUMITA  MANNA Female No  32 32 UR  12  334.00  414.00  494.00  555.00  616.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381213 ANIMA  HEMRAM Female No  33  1 33 ST  2  332.00  413.00  494.00  554.00  610.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356602 PUJA  PAL Female No  34  3 34 OBC-B  2  332.00  397.00  473.00  546.00  611.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413258 MEGHA  NANDI Female No  35 35 UR  10  330.00  382.00  457.00  529.00  595.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545281 SWAPNA  MANNA Female No  36  6 36 SC  6  324.00  400.00  476.00  542.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000731229 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  37  1 37 OBC-A  11  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961154 BRISTY  ADAK Female No  38 38 UR  2  315.00  388.00  461.00  527.00  579.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201760 NIBEDITA  MALIK Female No  39  7 39 SC  4  314.00  384.00  454.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126878 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  40  8 40 SC  8  313.00  389.00  465.00  525.00  580.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426974 BEAUTI  MALIK Female No  41  9 41 SC  4  310.00  380.00  450.00  518.00  570.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896332 ANKITA  SAMANTA Female No  42 42 UR  2  309.00  371.00  456.00  518.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000480459 SRIJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  43 43 UR  9  306.00  376.00  446.00  507.00  560.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448189 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  44  10 44 SC  3  303.00  366.00  434.00  497.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447787 SIMRUN  KHATUN Female No  45  4 45 OBC-B  9  300.00  362.00  424.00  484.00  544.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000091181 KOYEL  BAG Female No  46  11 46 SC  6  296.00  343.00  431.00  488.00  542.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474885 TUHINA  KHATUN Female No  47 47 UR  9  294.00  352.00  417.00  477.00  535.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009290 EPSITA  BAG Female No  48  12 48 SC  6  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621881 SARBANI SINGHA ROY Female No  49 49 UR  14  291.00  353.00  420.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555497 KOYEL  SHIT Female No  50  13 50 SC  7  290.00  354.00  418.00  481.00  532.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490601 SHILPA  PANDIT Female No  51  14 51 SC  1  289.00  349.00  409.00  469.00  525.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115262 SRIJA  MONDAL Female No  52 52 UR  2  287.00  353.00  419.00  473.00  524.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450004 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  53  15 53 SC  3  287.00  348.00  413.00  474.00  524.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375271 TITUN  KATARI Female No  54  16 54 SC  6  287.00  333.00  413.00  471.00  526.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arambag Girls' College,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:19.59

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000991239 PRITIKANA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  55 55 UR  5  281.00  329.00  393.00  453.00  508.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564277 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  56  2 56 OBC-A  8  278.00  329.00  391.00  449.00  505.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860395 SHYAMALI  HEMBRAM Female No  57  2 57 ST  5  272.00  322.00  399.00  449.00  499.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001109389 KUSUM  DOLUI Female No  58 58 UR  2  270.00  328.00  386.00  442.00  492.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402380 SUSMITA  SAMANTA Female No  59 59 UR  3  269.00  330.00  391.00  442.00  492.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411062 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  60  3 60 OBC-A  8  269.00  329.00  389.00  442.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489304 SOMA  ROY Female No  61  17 61 SC  2  269.00  325.00  385.00  441.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922942 KOYEL  BHATTACHARYA Female No  62 62 UR  12  269.00  313.00  395.00  450.00  494.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411929 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  63  4 63 OBC-A  5  268.00  313.00  385.00  438.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002187744 NEHA  MALIK Female No  64  18 64 SC  2  268.00  312.00  388.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708505 KEYA  BAGDI Female No  65  19 65 SC  13  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  491.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306432 MOSTAKIMA  KHATUN Female No  66 66 UR  1  267.00  317.00  393.00  443.00  490.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267584 SUMONA  BISWAS Female No  67 67 UR  2  264.00  318.00  372.00  426.00  480.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070110 MONISHA  GUPTA Female No  68 68 UR  5  264.00  310.00  375.00  438.00  484.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420584 MOMTAJ  KHATUN Female No  69 69 UR  9  263.00  313.00  371.00  426.00  476.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000578413 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  70 70 UR  1  261.00  308.00  366.00  424.00  475.00  522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094884 RIMA  MALLICK Female No  71 71 UR  4  258.00  308.00  372.00  422.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623260 BARNALI  HAZRA Female No  72 72 UR  2  257.00  307.00  367.00  417.00  467.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000437273 PEU  SANTRA Female No  73  20 73 SC  5  255.00  298.00  374.00  424.00  467.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445854 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  74  5 74 OBC-B  3  254.00  304.00  362.00  413.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550567 LIPIKA  KATARI Female No  75  21 75 SC  5  253.00  299.00  364.00  414.00  460.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298013 BARSA  MALIK Female No  76 76 UR  7  253.00  297.00  367.00  417.00  462.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332099 SANCHITA  SANTRA Female No  77  22 77 SC  6  251.00  296.00  368.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000892706 SUSMITA  SANTRA Female No  78  23 78 SC  5  248.00  292.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001754868 SHREYASREE  MONDAL Female No  79 79 UR  7  244.00  291.00  344.00  396.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741941 SNEHA  BHOWMICK Female No  80 80 UR  1  241.00  293.00  345.00  392.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843209 RISHA  PANDIT Female No  81  24 81 SC  1  241.00  291.00  341.00  391.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002141198 SOBINA  BERA Female No  82 82 UR  3  240.00  290.00  340.00  390.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780002 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  83  25 83 SC  3  239.00  284.00  339.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984347 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  84  26 84 SC  3  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782451 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  85  27 85 SC  3  237.00  281.00  336.00  386.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897765 SOVA  MONDAL Female No  86  28 86 SC  3  233.00  278.00  328.00  376.00  421.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990793 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  87  5 87 OBC-A  2  233.00  276.00  326.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657944 KHUKUMONI  KHATUN Female No  88  6 88 OBC-B  1  232.00  280.00  330.00  378.00  422.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853076 KHUKHUMONI  SING Female No  89  29 89 SC  2  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011011 SABITA  RAM Female No  90  7 90 OBC-B  3  229.00  273.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001083409 RINKI  MANDAL Female No  91  30 91 SC  12  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320862 NAMITA  LOHAR Female No  92 92 UR  2  226.00  270.00  318.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424059 PINKI  SARDAR Female No  93  31 93 SC  6  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007062 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  94  32 94 SC  1  221.00  264.00  312.00  356.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002287426 SALMA  PARVIN Female No  95 95 UR  4  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023320 TANIA  BAG Female No  95 96 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255665 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  95  8 97 OBC-B  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039661 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  96 98 UR  1  208.00  248.00  292.00  334.00  376.00  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000731229 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  37  1 1 OBC-A  11  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000564277 ALEYA  KHATUN Female No  56  2 2 OBC-A  8  278.00  329.00  391.00  449.00  505.00  556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411062 SALMA  KHATUN Female No  60  3 3 OBC-A  8  269.00  329.00  389.00  442.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411929 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  63  4 4 OBC-A  5  268.00  313.00  385.00  438.00  488.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990793 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  87  5 5 OBC-A  2  233.00  276.00  326.00  376.00  422.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001174035 KHUSI  PAL Female No  21  1 1 OBC-B  14  355.00  419.00  502.00  578.00  646.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001695540 SHIPRA  PAL Female No  29  2 2 OBC-B  6  337.00  413.00  489.00  554.00  616.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001356602 PUJA  PAL Female No  34  3 3 OBC-B  2  332.00  397.00  473.00  546.00  611.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000447787 SIMRUN  KHATUN Female No  45  4 4 OBC-B  9  300.00  362.00  424.00  484.00  544.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001445854 MOUMITA  SURAL Female No  74  5 5 OBC-B  3  254.00  304.00  362.00  413.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657944 KHUKUMONI  KHATUN Female No  88  6 6 OBC-B  1  232.00  280.00  330.00  378.00  422.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011011 SABITA  RAM Female No  90  7 7 OBC-B  3  229.00  273.00  323.00  369.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255665 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  95  8 8 OBC-B  2  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000566381 SATHI  DAS Female No  8  1 1 SC  1  408.00  489.00  579.00  660.00  738.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432860 SUITY  DAS Female No  11  2 2 SC  6  398.00  483.00  568.00  646.00  721.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900711 DEBASMITA  DOLUI Female No  22  3 3 SC  14  354.00  426.00  506.00  578.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000111788 KRISHNA  ROY Female No  23  4 4 SC  6  354.00  417.00  497.00  577.00  645.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000100992 MINA  BAG Female No  27  5 5 SC  6  341.00  403.00  481.00  555.00  620.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545281 SWAPNA  MANNA Female No  36  6 6 SC  6  324.00  400.00  476.00  542.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201760 NIBEDITA  MALIK Female No  39  7 7 SC  4  314.00  384.00  454.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001126878 SANGITA  BARUI Female No  40  8 8 SC  8  313.00  389.00  465.00  525.00  580.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426974 BEAUTI  MALIK Female No  41  9 9 SC  4  310.00  380.00  450.00  518.00  570.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001448189 RIMPA  SANTRA Female No  44  10 10 SC  3  303.00  366.00  434.00  497.00  553.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091181 KOYEL  BAG Female No  46  11 11 SC  6  296.00  343.00  431.00  488.00  542.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009290 EPSITA  BAG Female No  48  12 12 SC  6  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001555497 KOYEL  SHIT Female No  50  13 13 SC  7  290.00  354.00  418.00  481.00  532.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490601 SHILPA  PANDIT Female No  51  14 14 SC  1  289.00  349.00  409.00  469.00  525.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450004 RIMPA  DOLUI Female No  53  15 15 SC  3  287.00  348.00  413.00  474.00  524.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375271 TITUN  KATARI Female No  54  16 16 SC  6  287.00  333.00  413.00  471.00  526.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000489304 SOMA  ROY Female No  61  17 17 SC  2  269.00  325.00  385.00  441.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187744 NEHA  MALIK Female No  64  18 18 SC  2  268.00  312.00  388.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000708505 KEYA  BAGDI Female No  65  19 19 SC  13  267.00  327.00  387.00  441.00  491.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000437273 PEU  SANTRA Female No  73  20 20 SC  5  255.00  298.00  374.00  424.00  467.00  510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550567 LIPIKA  KATARI Female No  75  21 21 SC  5  253.00  299.00  364.00  414.00  460.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332099 SANCHITA  SANTRA Female No  77  22 22 SC  6  251.00  296.00  368.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000892706 SUSMITA  SANTRA Female No  78  23 23 SC  5  248.00  292.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843209 RISHA  PANDIT Female No  81  24 24 SC  1  241.00  291.00  341.00  391.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780002 SUNITA  MALIK Female No  83  25 25 SC  3  239.00  284.00  339.00  389.00  434.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984347 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  84  26 26 SC  3  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782451 JYOTI  DOLUI Female No  85  27 27 SC  3  237.00  281.00  336.00  386.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000897765 SOVA  MONDAL Female No  86  28 28 SC  3  233.00  278.00  328.00  376.00  421.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853076 KHUKHUMONI  SING Female No  89  29 29 SC  2  229.00  276.00  323.00  370.00  414.00  458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083409 RINKI  MANDAL Female No  91  30 30 SC  12  226.00  270.00  320.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000424059 PINKI  SARDAR Female No  93  31 31 SC  6  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001007062 PRITI  MONDAL Female No  94  32 32 SC  1  221.00  264.00  312.00  356.00  399.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001381213 ANIMA  HEMRAM Female No  33  1 1 ST  2  332.00  413.00  494.00  554.00  610.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000860395 SHYAMALI  HEMBRAM Female No  57  2 2 ST  5  272.00  322.00  399.00  449.00  499.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


